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OFFICE OF THE RACINE COUNTY CLERK 
Wendy M. Christensen 

730 Wisconsin Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 
E-mail Wendy.Christensen@goracine.org 

Phone 262-636-3121                         Fax 262-636-3491  

LIST OF JUDGES AND COMMISSIONERS 
 
262-636-3304 Judge Faye M. Flancher 
262-672-5587 730 Wisconsin Ave. 
 Racine, WI 53403 
 faye.flancher@wicourts.gov 
 
262-878-4455 Timothy B. Daley 
 Court Commissioner 
 1202 Vine St. 
 Union Grove, WI 53182 
 timdaley@wi.net 
 
262-637-5100 Robert Goepel 
 Court Commissioner 
 1400 Main St. 
 Racine, WI 53403 
 rgoepel@gmail.com 
 
262-721-0150 Mark Lukoff 
 Court Commissioner 
 500 College Ave. 
 Racine, WI 53403 
 lukofflaw@execpc.com 
 
262-632-2200 Mark Richards 
 Court Commissioner 
 209 – 8th Street 
 Racine, WI 53403 
 mdr@racinedefense.com 
 
262-456-6188 John Barry Stutt (V. Mt. Pleasant) 
262-389-2683 Court Commissioner 
 6015 Durand Ave., Ste. 400 
 Racine, WI 53406 
 stutt@execpc.com 
 
 

262-636-3134 Judge Eugene Gasiorkiewicz 
730 Wisconsin Ave 
Racine, WI 53403 
eugene.gasiorkiewicz@wicourts.gov 

 
262-632-6882 Jerry T. Delcore (C. Racine office) 
 Court Commissioner 
 5200 Washington Ave. 
 Racine, WI 53406 
 
262-633-4702 Joe E. Kremkoski 
 Court Commissioner 
 219 – 6th Street 
 Racine, WI 53403 
 joe@helding.net 
 
262-637-8803 Michael Phegley 
 Court Commissioner 
 308 – 6th Street 
 Racine, WI 53403 
 mphegley@racinelegal.com 
 
262-636-3546 Alice Rudebusch 
 Court Commissioner 
 730 Wisconsin Ave. 
 Racine, WI 53403 
 alice.rudebusch@wicourts.gov 
 
262-886-7207 Robert Niemiec 
 Municipal Judge 
 2801 – 89th Street 
 Sturtevant, WI 53177 
 court@sturtevant-wi.gov 
 

Other Municipal Judges may also perform marriage ceremonies;  
if you wish, you may contact your local Municipal Judge. 

 


